<u>503312848</u> 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3359466

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name Execut		
THE J.M. SMUCKER	COMPANY			02/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY					
Street Address:		ONE STRAWBERRY LANE			
City:		ORBVILLE			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	44667				
· · -					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 295		9517427			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
,		30)684-3026			
Correspondence will				ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided;	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 30) 684-7383			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	if provided; ;;	if that is unsuccessful			
Correspondence will	if provided; (: iµ	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 30) 684-7383			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; (i ip e: C	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG NE STRAWBERRY LAN	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; (i ip e: C	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; (ip : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG NE STRAWBERRY LAN	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; (i if if if if if if if if if if if if if	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG NE STRAWBERRY LAN RRVILLE, OHIO 44667	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; (i if if if if if if if if if if if if if	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG NE STRAWBERRY LAN RRVILLE, OHIO 44667 26416 / 06677	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; (i if if if if if if if if if if if if if	if that is unsuccessful 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG NE STRAWBERRY LAN RRVILLE, OHIO 44667 26416 / 06677 GUOSHENG (GEC	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; (i if if if if if if if if if if if if if	if that is unsuccessful 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG NE STRAWBERRY LAN RRVILLE, OHIO 44667 26416 / 06677 GUOSHENG (GEC /guosheng wang/	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; (i) ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii ii i	if that is unsuccessful 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG NE STRAWBERRY LAN RRVILLE, OHIO 44667 26416 / 06677 GUOSHENG (GEC /guosheng wang/ 05/19/2015	, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	if provided; (i if if if if if if if if if if if if if	if that is unsuccessful 30) 684-7383 docket@calfee.com UOSHENG WANG NE STRAWBERRY LAN RRVILLE, OHIO 44667 26416 / 06677 GUOSHENG (GEC /guosheng wang/ 05/19/2015	, it will be sent		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between **The J.M. Smucker Company**, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at One Strawberry Lane, Orrville, Ohio 44667 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and **The Folger Coffee Company**, an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at One Strawberry Lane, Orrville, Ohio 44667 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire rights, titles and interests to United States Design Patent Application entitled CONTAINER and identified by Attorney Docket No. 26416/06214, filed on February 10, 2012, and later assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 29/413,106, (the "Patent Application"); and,

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application and said inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the promises and obligations set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to said Assignee, its successors. assigns and other legal representatives, for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the inventions therein, together with any and all reissues, reexaminations, statutory invention registrations, modifications and extensions thereof, together with any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues, and all of the inventions relating to the foregoing, and including all rights to claim priority, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for the country involved to issue any and all patents on inventions resulting from the Patent Application or other applications to Assignee as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit,

PATENT REEL: 035669 FRAME: 0218

and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, a fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Patent Application, and issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY

By: <u>Junnette Smudiou</u>

Name: //eannette L. Knudsen Title: Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary

STATE OF OHIO)) SS: COUNTY OF WAYNE)

On this $/O^{\mathcal{M}}$ day of $\underline{february}$, 2015, personally appeared before me, Jeannette L. **Knudsen**, known to me to be the Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary of The J.M. Smucker Company, who acknowledged that she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of corporation.

Date: _______/10_//S______

Notary Public

ČĘ.



PATENT REEL: 035669 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNEE: THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY

By: Annorth Anudau

Name: //Jeannette L. Knudsen Title: Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF OHIO)) SS: COUNTY OF WAYNE)

On this 10^{44} day of februard, 2015, personally appeared before me, Jeannette L. Knudsen, known to me to be the Vice President and Corporate Secretary of The Folger Coffee Company, who acknowledged that she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of corporation.

Date: <u>2/16/15</u>____

Notary/Public

Not Service And Se

Cynthia M. Cook Rusident Summit County Notary Public, Stata of Ohto My Commission Expires: 12/07/2018